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CJ.R ,S . FORJA i\iO .16 T
'lace

Date 26th Jime .1919.

RaPOilT OF DTSINTEmiSNT AND RE BURIAL.

1

Remains of:

Name besSET Clinton

Rank
(BRESSETT Clinton

Pvt
rgani zation:

Number; 577305

Co M, 39th Infantry.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location) i ■

11th Jnne 1919. Grave #7 Isolated

CniSY.lEUSE 35 SE 314.05 E 277.4 N

Reburied (Date)

11th Jtme 1919.

in: (Give c'cmplete location)

Grave #138 Sec #109 Plot #3 •

ARGCm^JE'^ilERIGAN CESiETERY #1232

R0MGNE,lOGSE.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment;

Burial good, buried in uniform and blardsiet, body badly decougposed.

.V

Vias one identification tag found upon the body? Yes.

What other means of identification were found upon the body? None.

A  i

Ncte: No. j)

If upon disinterment , effects are found upon the bodies, they v/ill be
promptly' sent 'to the Effects Depot direct , as is requrred by G .0 .170„G .H .Q .1918*,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases,, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service*

Supervised by Lewis
cmf.

p.. ii. iiOSENTKiiiui
fJ.JW.. tu.tl.

C <0 » Group_ Unit
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
f

- i'

l^r^ese ffj C!<>? |
^73, 3o^

. .Breasett.. .5.735.0.5 Clinton .As.]
{Surname.) • (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

f.v, ao..H..30tti..Inf..
(Rank.) (Organization.)

-- i

DATE OF BURIAL... Sep.t.... 3Q ,.. .t 9.18

PLACE OF BURIAL.. .Ih. .F.r.encii. .c.laiirchyj2rd.. .c
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference

must specify .clearly what map is used.

r
4' \

'{■

at. Cui sy.,. .departao.n.t. .o.f. .ILIpucs.a.^
France. . ,

-4
""i

GRAVE NUMBER.

Co K.-
4i:

HOW MARKED; Name Peg?. . Xoa. Cross? -. 1

^  Bottle?. .. . .... . ... TT, Clinton.-Cpl 575305.-Headboard?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. .Xeg.

Was one fastened to- name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?. YeB"

t
w

i

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks i 4 vi/. ».4 4.1. >r r...
be (riven here: aOVanC infi; WltH M. CO. OHshould be given here:

iror. Chateau Thierry Front
3hine gun tullet. Death was

'1 REPORTED BY:

J, ^red. J.- Prt. 537419..
;39bh Infantry
> Oklahoma.

ISmvis
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

^ t5% ^lli^'ieC5^pAtiiedas.najtGa?yi., Srain, a. e. f.-

m
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tfj d in itoij
^73,30S-

fi/i CcM
4

Co M.- 59tih Infantry
4th. DiviJiion BR1?33]5TT, Clinton.-Cpl 573505.-

On Au^rust. 4th 1918, Cpi.BnKSSlTT was advancing with M. Co. on
St ThlMu on V.81. River. Chat.au Thi.rr; Pronl

<t!? ?. "! struck in tho temple by imchine gun bullet. Death was
u6tX10OUS •

Informant; DAVio, i^red. J.- Pvt. 337419.-
Co 1£ 59th Infantry

Home: Gore» Oklahoma.

.Hot signed.

Sa»rgency address:
Mrs Mary BHKSISTT

87 Labrosett 3t.
BB Detroit. Mich.
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
AVOID PAYMENT (

Return
_(NAME qRSI»^aBf^^

Street and Numhtr, ^ ^ *
or Post Office Box,

AND DATE Or DELIVERY

BRESETT,CLINTON (MA.)
WASHINGTON,

I. c.



RBXURN REZCEIPT

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

(ciignaturo or niiine of addressee)

'•■• (Signature of addressee's ageuL) " _ .

IToriU. 3^^ C. 8 ooVERNKfNT paurriNo omcK c5 6110



IMMEDIATE ACTION

3

IN REPLY

I  QM 293 A-M
fBresett, Clinton (MA)

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Mrs. Battle Bresett,
323 Flprence Avenue,

Highland Park,
Detroit, Michigan.

January 5, 1933,

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make

the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is

imperative that this office have an expression from you as

to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor

tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following

inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933?
(Yes) or (N

Sign here

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly;

End.;

Env.

Q. M. C. Form ase (Old Form 493)
Approved December 1,1922

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

t -tw oro

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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QM 293 A-M

Brasett, Clinton (MA.)

Mrs. Hattio Bresett,
323 Florence Ave.,
Highland ,Park,
Detroit, Ittchigan.
Dear Madam:

WAR department-

office OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEHAU

WASHINGTON
October 13, 1932

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was dons in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the

visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this

pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries v/ere addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.

To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advan/!.e. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here ^ • enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary^ preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Breaett, Oliiiton (:i&)
Sept# 8# 1932.

Mrs. Hsttio Brosatt

c2C. F1 jroricc /ve

Highland Park
Detroit^ tfiolu

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by v;riting

in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:

Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCY. WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS HO PROVISIOH OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOTANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENKRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Bpes#fct Cllafcoa (m.) q ̂ 932

Mrt Hattie Bresstt

325 FloremMs

Highlaxxi Park
Datrott Kioh

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last

opportunity you will have to make the pilgriaage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1G31 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QU 2BS A-xil

Cliatoa (iiA.) M

Jexuary U^, 19SX.,

r-

iCrs* 3rma*tt0
S2S FXojf^m Ammm,

Highlanfl iWk, QttrdLt* IGLolilfiau

BMur llwlcati

Reference is siade to oorreepondence fcHntmrded you from
tiiis office reletire to a pilgrlmsge to tlie graTO of yot&r son, the
late Corporal Clinton firosett* In reply to a questionnaire yoa
adlvised that you did zust desire to nslQe a pilgritgago during the

of 1952*

It is noted you preiviously stated your kealtk ̂ s poor,
and is this oosDeotiosi you advised that personnel to oare for your
ocmfort and needs oill be provided, md doetors and nurses will be
evsilable* Itoring tbe past two years ruxny raothears -«dio were in poor
bealth and of advanced age nade the pilgrttaage and appeared to have
benefited liy tbe sea sir and tbe excellent eare tbey received*

In tbe evmt you change your adad and desire to visit your
eon's grave during the coming stneBer, it is requested you notify
this office* Should you make a pilgrimage you are assured that the
;5ourney will not only be »de at the eaq>ense of the Govwrnaent but
idhat everythiz:^ possible for your eoBfort and welfsre will bs provided*

Fer fhe Quartermaster General*

ftey truly yusccs.

A«- S*
Captain, Q* M# Corps,

ASsisteztt*
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

l/
QM 293 A—M .Iiina 11 IQ'^1

ihhHEPLY MFER TQ____., . . uuiie x±, xyQX,Brese'et, Clinton Cpl. (m-A) M

Jfrs. Hattie Bresett,
323 Florence Ave.,
Highland,Park, Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now heing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year, ..
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tru

HUGHES^
CapCain//Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? —l—
Write answer here

Sign here



1

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 03*^ 298 h
Bresett, Clinton Gpl 1232 M

October 11, 1930

Mrs, Hattie Bresett

323 Florence Avenue

Hi^land Park,
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Madan:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to tlie cometeries of Europe, author
ized by the -fict of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193e.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order-that plans may :be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is, requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blaiiks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1, Do veu desire to make this nilgrimase? 1^1^ .

2. Do you desire to n^ke the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. PLease give your age and state your
health. ^

•*ge
Condition of health ̂ enrx

4. Do you sneak Endish?

5. What other lanarause do vou sneak?

For The Ciuartermaster General:

Very truly yours.

Ends:

Act

Am.endment

Envelope

30/150

Dy^dHES, •
Cnpta in, /Q. M .<r.(lor^ ;

Assistant'./-V, _



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEHMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C jTUtt® 1930*

UNiMti, CIiiitoa<-1333 U

Mrs* Hattitt Bresett*
S33 Wl^smnm Jetmm *
HSj^alaeiid Fax)c»
Ootrolt, Uich.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompo reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.gs.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?{Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Bresett, Clinton August 12, 1929

iilrs. Hattie Bresett,

323 Florence Avenue,
Highland Park, Mxch,

Dear Madam:

9

'V

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Cpl. Clinton Bresett, Go. M, 39th Inf., whcs e remains are now interred in
the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pi

,•1. »• A'

:-fmage?

j-Jis \m\Aomo Kas |v\Arx:t^d
WaIXac^ T«3

'5>

F\treNACg
K\<\Vs. \a.vvA >Nv,voVv

For The Quartermastei- General,

"v.^^^Vepi^'truly yours

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAKTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A~C

Bresett, Clinton August 12, 1929

Mrs• Mary Bresett
323 Florence Avenue,
Highland Park,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the. American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late
Cpl. Clinton Bresett, Co. H. 39th Inf», whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

CT

3. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If^^so, give her name and complete ^,.1

■pvAct, of: -Congress
Envelope

'or The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

(1 JOHH T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



I^kt^ P€Sric.^ yi^f^l
V iM Rei»i Y mttFvrn QM 293 A-CIN REfLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

AR DEPARTMENT

^^FFICE ̂  THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINarON

Braaett, Clinton"

ICrs. Mary 3ra:
87 LaBrosse St.

Detroit, Mich*

Dear Madam:

*»

June 29 . 1929.

-"C-C—— C

Your attention is invited to thl/enclose^ dopy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilarimacfi to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Cpl. Clinton Bresett, Co. M. 39th Inf. whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuae,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please furnish her full name an
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pi
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her n®lationship is
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 incls.

Act of Congress,

Envelope.

X

JOHN T. HAHRI3, /
Major, Q. M. Corps

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-

Brcjsetb, Clinton (iaA)
Sept. 6, 1932,

Mrs. Hattie Bi'ooett

32C Flor?iioe i ve

Highland Park
Detroit, Uioh,

Daar Madam:

Reforence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorised.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age :

Health;

3. Do you speaic English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE ffHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OKNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—1

BwttwH CUntoa iUA) Q 1532

Mri S^rMwH
SSS FloirwBKMi kr9

Hlg^sliuid Burk
B«t;roit Miok

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1950, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) - _



Oil 293

Strmtt* ciiutcQ (MA.) u

Jaa usury ll, 1932,

Urs, iSftttl* fires«it«
S£S florenoe AT»znH>«

fiighlsmd Park, Da^sroit, KloMgan.

nwur Madiuaf

Sefaraxiee Is siade to oorreepondertce forvrorded you froa
t3xls ofPice rolati-TO to a pilgriiaago to the grave of your son, tl»
late Corporal Clinton Bresett, la reply to a questionnaire you
advisod tiat you did not desire to naloe a pilgriaage during the

of 1932,

o

It is noted yoa prevloasly stated your k»alth ims poor,
and la this ooaneotion you advised that personnel to care for yotir
ocuBfort and needs will bo provided, md doctors and nurses will be
avai^ble, Ihiring the past two years mothers who were in poor
health and of advanced age made the pilgrinage and appeared to have
benef^lted by the sea air and the exoelleut oare they received*

c:

** liPfche event you change your vlnd and desire to visit your
son's grave ̂ Airing the coning sunaaer, it is requested you notify
this Oi@ioe,i>5Should you make a pilgrinage you are assured that the
JotimeysWill 2^t only be nade at the expense of the GovernHent but
that es^ythi^ possible for your oonfort and welfare will be provided,

sr- Fercfhe Quartermaster Oensral,
o

C2 Tory truly yeacs.

A, B0CSE8,
Captain, Q, M, Corps,

Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GfeNERAL

WASHINGTON

- QM 293 A-M

ly/e-S-gtTrafeiW-Cpl. (II.A) M June 11, 1931♦

Ifr*. Eattie Bresett,
323 Plorencf Av««,
Big inland. Park, Detroit, Mioh,

Dear Madam:
C.3

Arrangements are no. teing J fovSnr
during the year 1932 as amended. O - .:il
of the Act of Congress of March 2. ^

cnti qfactory accommodations'^.j reseda-
"r^'tr^nSoniuorJ ;Sred Lring the su-e|,of 19S2

tions for steamship August 1st of this vear,-
must he made hy, this ^ ̂^g^er the question helow hy-^yritin^
It is therefore J „„q., qj. "Undecided" in the blank space t-
either of the words "Yes , wo , «
following the question.

answered the question, please sign y
As soon,as you have a.. i^sed addressed envelope which

name and return this sheet in the enCx. "r<onipt reply is essential,
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a p^

"hie mothers and widow^i.
This letter is being sent to all eligix -vernment during

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Go.
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

O

N>
fO

J
t'

Sign he
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m 293 JUM

Clinton Cpl 1232 M

ICrs* Hattie Bresett

323 Florence Ar&xao

Hi^lsnd Park,
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Madam:

October 11, 1930

r

€

n-
K !

/

1^ -r^ -

1 reply has not "been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the caaeteries of Snhope, author
ized hy the Act of Congress of March 12, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

Ihe.records of this office show that ycu are the
of. the deceased vetersn named above and in order that plans be
completed for condncting the ■nilgrimages in 1931, it is requestea you
answer the following quostiona by filling out the blanlcs left therefor
and return the. letter to tliis office in the enclosed envelope •which
requires no postage..

1. Do vc-i desire to make this 'nil.grimage.?.

2. Do you desir."j to make tho pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931? •

3i Ploaso give your age and state your-
health, ■ ' .. . . . . C ondi t ion of heal th -

,4. Do vou sooak Enniish?

5, What ctlier ianeaiaffe do/vou-sneak? . •  • * . . - ' i,.. . . . . . .

liiKc.
j » ••

j-j' i-

.j .tf-
For The Qu^rter^^ter (ioneral;

'  .t.s v. - - ..Ve'iy tiri^y yours,.

•KticlSs i.r. V- j
-  , T''''''' '

Im.endment
•  Envelope • ' .. „

30/150

-h
(

■ Li.

Cap taihl Q» H. Cqr^ ,
"Assis't'int. ,,vv

rV'



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C Sme 2, 1930.

Bresett, Clinton-1232 M

Sirs. Battle Breseti,^
S23 yiorence Aveniae,

HigMaad Park,
Detroit, Eich.

Dear Madam:.

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, -to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930,^ regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make tne pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HHGHES,

Ciaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTEE TO MAKE THE PILGEIMAGE DURING THE YEAR

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUaRTEHMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Breaett* Clinton 1232 M
October 7. 1929.

^s, Hattie Bresett,
323 Florence ilve. ,
Hif^land Park»
T'etrcit, :Jich.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the. grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

f
Ah



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

AJgust 12, 1929

Wt*» I&itti* Bmawtt,
325 jPlor«oc«

PkrJc, ia«lu

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The recoi"ds of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Cfilm Clxatou ItrAsett, Co« IS* 59t]3i wfaoi* rooukine «r« nor lnt«rred in
iixm Aevr* BaiMg*M-«ou«<pttont^imeQD, MkwuNi, Frenoe,

Will ypu please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

;  ■ Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If BO, give her complete address,

ri\ I
3. ..wni you make the pilgrimage?

•, \

A
I / h \ For The Quartermaster General,

i  \ Very truly yours.
* ; i\

t' 2 Incls. I
Act of '.Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTESMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

i;

firesotfe, Clljitaa

Mr## liaiy Bzi#»#tt
352S Jlor«c.«# Avwat#,
Highland Park,

Mioh*

Auguflt XZf 1929

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of .
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

CpOL# ClintcBQ iTAsath, Co# M# IztC## idioa# rflmains are npr intcarred in
the Mmae-Argcsine -^aar# Ctgr# •■eQu>'4iioatffattocBi» Maeee# «>ame#

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below;

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4. If so, give her name and complete
address.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



J-- WAR department
OFFtCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINaroN

tN REPLY REKER TO QM 293 A-C

'Sofmn, Cllnim June 89, 1929.

Ibn* mxjt Entity
8f XASrdtte st#

m^l%3 llle&«

•A
V

'1

Dear Madam:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilsnmaee to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late OpU Clinton Co# M. I9«i laf* whoiio rowolne nrt now Interrod
in tlM Amerionn C^otexsr* Bwngaio-oono^Montfianoon, Keaoo,
S^HUOMaif w

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please _
address in order that action may be taken to extend an f
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pii
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of t^ie
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or ̂  ®
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her
qLsted. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress,

Envelope -
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.



Form 8-ViLA

WAR DSPARTIvSNT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTSRliASTER GEUERAL

WASHIMGTON

Date
1-18-1924

P

CP

SUBJECT Information required for Cemeterial Division.

The^_^jutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington, D.C,

!• ̂ t is requested that the items checked belov/ be coraplete^^

Surname BRASSETT f. Date of death

b. Christian name Olinton g» Cause of death D.V/.A.

0. Serial number
X^7

d. Organization 59th Inf

e. Rank Ox>l«

5305

. Co, Emergency Address

He Discharged ?

j. Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION:

a. Date of enlistmen

b. Age at enlistment_

,/ ̂  / /> I
•  • d. Height_ ■JL^

e. Weight_ //V
Color of hair__ -M. y . £,. Fractures or breaks_

DENTAL CHARTS:
Mobilization* Local Board.

87654321 1 2 3y,4 5 6 7 8
Upper right

8 7 6 5^4,4 12345678
Lower left

8 7654321 1
Upper right

Gene Ruth.
Room 2111

23/767/aRK

r Ifeft

6 7 812 3

For the Qutir term aster Ctene]i8C«- -• ^f

R.L.FosI
ut) WAB DIV,

S JAN 1924' ySi^ Q
-h



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 Q. R WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAI.

WASHINGTON

ITovem'ber 8, 1923,

Mrs, Maiy Bresett,
87 LaBrosse St,,

Detroit, Mich.,

Dear Madam:

Ihe Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permsment grave of Goi^oral Clinton Bresett, GoKg>any M, 39th Infantry,
is Grave 24, Row 36, Block G, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon (Meuse), France,

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

You arb assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting th
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R,L, POSTER
Assistant,

<

23/668/ARK



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON. D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

il- / -T-i „„

%* u jR: i' y^r.-) j.
ify ^ '

,G^-, r.
'''i. »»•'

■' rj

mivEO

•:r.U/l/\
''<ACo NOV ^3 (^1

192%-

^igNA^TV-Fop pR|y^jjE.yjiJ5,X9rA5£QU>.
i  'FAXI^jeN'f OF »Q%TA0e«»-*00^ -O.
I  '-J K

INSURE
ABLEMAI!-!

^  it

esett.

&^^LaBrosse St«,

.  ; Detroit,

Mioh,



.Jr.e sett lint on.
(Surname.)

^1..^.... Co„M..2£th
^  (Rank an<J organiz^ion.)

State your relationship to the deceased

(Christian name in full.)
:

(A

V
rmy serial nur

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

If remains are brought to the United States, do you U.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? /

(Yes or no.)

(Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name ol person to receive remams.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.)

^  (Sign here).

jtCity or town.) ^fState.)

(Number and street or rural rente.) ' (City, town, or pjsi onice.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
(State.)

3—6713
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293 C^R

Horombfflf 8, 1923,

Sirs* lU7

87 LaBroasa St»y
Detroit« iUxdi*

Dear Sadsns

fhe Quartermaster General desires you to "be infarmed that the
permanent grave of Ollntco Br«aett» Caie>aQy 39tli gantry,

is Grafe 24« Bow 36, Bloofc S, IleRiae-Argoime Aaerioan Cejaatery, awagne-
•eijs-^ntfaxioon {Ileuse), Braaioe»

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
nnintafed by this Governaent in Europe. Each grave will be marked
hH teadstene ot white marble, of suitabW design, with name, rank.alvisL rrgar.isation. date ot soldier's death and State from whichdxvi.io , ^ placed at all graves in connection with

Se°Sprovement work now in progress, as' soon as possible and without
wSti^g for special action or request on the part of relatives.

V „ »t-a flcsured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmostYou sr& as. exercised and more than willingly accorded by
care and reverenc^ sacred duty. The grave of the deceased v/ill
btrer"ly°rntS:d%Tthis oLernment in a manner hefitting the
last resting place of our heroes, .

Very truly yours.

RD

0^^

C-

V -r., .»< f

23/668/ARK

mTrn ■ tV "1i ' ■ "lii Aii'' .EJS.il



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
,  ̂ idle Wo. 71488

1. Location Index Card:
e.

(a) Name Ser. No 57.S3Q5.

Cpl. ^(5) Rank A
Typ.„.inse___

CKR.d^J....
.-.? Organization

(c) Date of deatL (d) Cause of death, d wt i a

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf.^igainst Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) GraTeNo lM'.-._ Row. -- Plat... .3 Sec. „ 109 TYP mgC
e  C7.",.r7\

(h) Emerg.Address 7___L£l_ U St.^

/^/ /'/ , . D¥troYF,"'Mich.m/Fjle%(ofy6ol/ieys 4^n,g f/on^cojfl't^ii^i^sydis^s^ CRT?

IV. A. G. 0. Disposition Card:

(a) Name A.

(c) Address.

(6) Relationship
.•KWP .'tl. ....

Date of receipt

/

id) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(gr) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date , 192^.

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication frpm

, dated

confirming request in Par. rV.,,Atem , above, or requesting that.

Examiner's Initials Date ) 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: ....

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?

Examiner's Initials /

COUNTRY FRiiW CE Cemetery No. y§5A..lU9 Sheet No. 18-

Dote .dAf./, 19^ <

d-
4r^

G. B. S. Form No. 113
Acaended Apr.l C, 1920

MaRo Form No

iiM

V



VII. G. E. S. Form No, 114 made — , 1920.

Typed by , Checked by ,

VIII. Final Action:

cable on 1920

1920.

Followhjg advice forwarded to Europe by

7
letter on ....J-U ̂ -9.— , 1920

Par, 2 Not To Be Returned

IX. CORRECTIONS

Ceaxoe of AOnCE.

Desires body be.

Body to be shipped to

Action- Takes.

X. Suspension Eemares;

,  A^XOjj X

..-„A -J



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
^Elle Ho. 71488

I. Location Index Card;
6

0
'

(a) Name Ser. No. ...47.5.206.

(b) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death ..dwr.ijgt

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. .i58. Row Plot Sec. 109

TYP.
meto

(5) Emerg. Address
^

TYP fflSO

'J

2/r^~ c-'7-^1 - Detroit,
III.^jies^f/ol/ie^lf f/o-D/GoZtZgi</i^Zis/sLS^s CKR.

t, Miflhi*

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

^  f cable on , 192
V^EMoi^g advice forwarded to Europe by J 111W Q tQ91

[ letter of transmittal on ._-„.-.L:..?.. J...r.[ , 192
Par. 2 Not To Be Retiuned

"W^7.
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., — — , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. - —- -

COUNTRY

G. n. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

Cemetery No. Sheet No.

1232, liee. 109 18



w

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.
STATION

To be prepared in triplicate.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

- -. Hotia gn e.. a.» B. _ Mp n t f

^  ------ 26JL..1981

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATiON, SHiPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

disinterment comparative report

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name j CXin1<on*

2. No. ..,.573305.

3. Rank.._rr??1*?...?^-^/: ^ 12. Rank

4. Org. 39 13. Org.

5. D.D. _....Sep.t..28th...J.4i^ ■ 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D. ^*0*^* (b) D.B.

10. Name ^--ton. Brdsatt
"(on "(ii -jo dii'Tioayr

11. No.

7. Grave No .

8. Plot a

9.

Sec. ..A9.®

Row

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot Row

17- gone, deaQrap>

18. Cemetery ..ArgOnne Ajner.

20. Dept. or County

19- Commune or town R.pmagne/.S/Mo.nt.....

Mcuae. 21. Country France.

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.,...lS32 _See__l09 ____ __

23. Disinterred (Date) By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Nam,e BrSSSII11_, _.C1 Serial No ...fi?33p5

Rank Organ i zat i on. 99-*—

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On hody?^. Yes

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Sons

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

Badly dooomposed Features Unrecognizable

US UnifoTJia ima pine box.

.29. .Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted

50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

3,1. Casket sealed by ■ C» V« ilUSSell

Signature of Embalraer, (Supervisor),

t -

/  -1



rX
/•f "ci;

SHIPMENT. rnar'j|pig of box.) Box No. CL-£23.2-

32. Designati
V/

'

*««"— Serial So. ....6 75JO 5

Rank pvt^

33. Consigned to: .

Organization.. CCo. M» 39nth Inf. i'.:.:'.:.,®

,  — . Arcfnnno R/S/^^^ontf&iiCon
Name of Permanent Cemetery ^ -

,  , /TV i \ q_pA_?i --p., C»V» Hu-ssell
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date; ".X'O .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
^ts correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector,
S.J.iircher, 1st Lt.QIiO

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 0_T_2S-21.

To point of Concentration IJ.euse .Argonne _Cem*v
(Name) | ^

Convoyer ..Signature Shipping Officer
j.'Berald Cole

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative..

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery

Cfcpiain, C. A, C.

;  (Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred

42. Grave No Section
I  . .BLOoK

43. Row
"38"

.A:- ,-|-

G.R.S. Representative/^ ̂

. TQcMxt 0--^^

"TS T.

■  i V
V-/

A-
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a. rs. S. ITorra. No. 1 6-aI ' .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURiAL
Dates®pt»-;26--a;921:i

1. Remains of BRSS^i^ST.f., GLIIiTON. Serial NuMBER....^t8^^ &73.305.

.  GRGANlZAflOtI„:^^......:.t^....^g^^^.:.j^j„.....:..,...:

2; Disinterred (date) 1921, From (give Oomplete location):

13&"-8eo-v"lG9--Pti-3-,-"2isus8-Arg»

By : Group.. Unit!.

3. Rebiiried (date) : In (give complete location):

Sept.^ 29tli. 1921 .I^.^.e.,.Argo.ime...G.QiDetery-#-123e—Gr...S4.-;.—IvlooJc- G vowS6

By : Group r.e-fear.ial Unit Nature of reburfal -rtnii-nod-limplcot

4 Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

l?iiae'-boxj"srtd""b^^*S«-an4form-body---- skelet'oia' di«ai^i"culat'«a,''

On grave marker ? ,5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?

-  (&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarlcs :

Mon#

Tea

fr>- .

6. What does esamination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) j-aip -tts—dcti'""

{b) Weight (estimated)....2^...^.^.....g^.j..

(c) Hair—Color i -a-cH-
None visible

Quantity '

:

(d) Hair on face-^Color •Nxine- '

Location ..-. -None

mni

(e) Bermanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) .v._.

MagrBm''repre8ents tli«'mouth wide open.

DDOU
g2 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)—..

"Xiiii^'egibi8 to determine

7. Disinterment

supervised by ApprovedJ<S

C. y.fbeaeeU S'r b/. S, D,
8. Reburial

supervised by .... Approved
rrs.' sdtolid^ N / Jtoes W* Youn^e:

Title)



{ '■

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

~:sris?E.sr,sanswer to Question 26, Form 114, in case.no means of identification on body.
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and roburied.

reburi«l^!r^ information as to location of reburial and the grotip and unit which madereDuiial, and iiqw reburial was made—in casket, wooden bos, etc.
4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the

nody was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

I. whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by renortincYes or "No'-'. . . j i o

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might he of use in identifying the body other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body, description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun-

. ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH AIL teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

,  M1SS1 ^

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
.  gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus ;

n rRnvujfeMfe:l'-0''CELAIM GROWNCROWr/hjj^^QLDCROWM

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
. gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FILLINGSt".' i Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

^ttVBR PlULIN®' -Gold FILU>KCr \
)/jP0Li7 F)Ll.ir4e-^^/^(^oi.O FIlUlNC-^

FfULINCr,;

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

<irr<AviTr " '

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name ^i^^tle approving
same. ' ^

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name'and tit|£if the person a^j(Ovii^ same.
I

:: -i ; -;y-

.  : 'i.
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GRIAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GKAVE OF

'^"ruame ^ ^

Ci^.
(Surname]^. (Number). (First Name and Initials).

.. .V.'V.t... .(/0.» . jA< • • iiif-
(Rank). • (Organizatiiyi).

• place of DEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BUEIAL:

/

PLACE OF BUllIAL: ; :.... ,|

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

See correspomence - McKee, Jom V.L
657254

GEAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name Peg! .. . .CrossT.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.

K name unknown and tkgs missing, description and marks :|
should be given here?

NEAREST RELATIVE: .1,

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

(Si^ature and|Rank of Rp^ortmg Officer).



:  I

■  • /■ .

I -

-  N ^ ^ ■

■* /



) yG.R.tJo FOjS.i^MOo 12

GSKEEiiL IIEilj3Qu.i.RTRIiS

iiiHSRIOiilT EJ[PSDia'ION.\RY FORGES

ABJUTAiil? GENERiiL'S OFFICE.

FROk ; iiDJUT-ikJT GEik;R.Ju,

TO :
C.O., Co.'-il" 39tli. I.if.

tjUBJx.CT : Itfornation for "burial Register

1. You are dirocted to- transmit with

out delay to the Cliiof, Graves Registration
Service, the information indicated on enclosed
Graves Location Blanlr as noc!g|i.^4rf^for the
completion of official 3,^&6rd^ A

By Go!ijman^#*€f G-enora/ Pcrshing:

Roburt G. J)avis
ol.*

'note;

In case this item is ahecked, you will
note hereon;

Rearest relative of deceased:

k^/Mary Breaaett (Wife) — ■—-

Re 1 at i on ship: _ ^ ■

67 Labrosatt St., TjU-ffh-
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\  •

1. O. B. 8. Form Ko. 1. j . Hq. 8. B. a F^

2. Soldier's No. 57So05 ^ f ^ I' ^ >1,f

8.

4.

6.

6.

7.

8.

Brestt Glitnton
Surname (in block letters) First Name and initials

Pvte M 39th.infe

Rank^ Ounpany Reft or Corps

Date of Death Cause, if known

Isolated
Date of Burial Cemetery

Cuisy Meuse

Town or Commune (In bloek letters) Department

Cbrave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Pegt Crossf . .flosdboardl Bottlel
Check Method ot Marking

10. Buried witli Body* ......Attaehed to Grave Markert X....
Identification Tags '

11. If name unknown and tags misfing, give marks and desoii^

1■

"A" sketch "^4112
Map Heference, if intemtent is outside of cemetery

27.7.e.^..H... .314,. E ■
13

QIt6 nftiDio of oir Borlol Ofllccr
Signed..:....Sgt.,Aninsin£

iVn' ̂  Group Unit jf.G. B. S.PROV. UNIT "A" G.as.
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BRAVET_OOATION BLANK
y

LOCATION OF T-HE CRAVE OF
- "At.-

... .Br.eaa.9.tt... 57330.5 .ClintPn..
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

. Pvt.., .Co ,.,M . 3.9.th. ,Inf,.
_(Eaiik.) (Organization.)

DATE OP BURIAL. . . Sept....30.,..19l8

I'LACE OF BURIAL... .Ift..Pren.ch. .churchyard

(Give Cemetery. Town and Department.) Max) roferenco
must specify clearly what map is used.

at Cuisy,. depaqggya^l^ Meu.se, .... j

France,

GRAVE NUMBER 3- •

HOW MARKED: Name Peg'.'. . Cross?.

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?. . . Yea

Was one fastened to nauie.iiegstake used as a grave marker^. . . Ygg ■
If ..name unknown and tags m^sing-^ description and marks fl
'skpnld-bo given here: ■ - 1;^

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reirorting Ollicor.)

This p<ChaPlai»nt4thhiSanitaa35RcfiPaiin Service, jy
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0.-7% '
Pile m 71488} , , ^ .

Dept. 6/14/19
.wo.|j'iii.. ,( uciitral ^ Tcora. Aiiaicon.
XAJ ■A-'
IiAq/'|or: G.R«S. r(2$irMciiitativo, C.R.O,■W I "uv/v\ /7
Subject: InfoBnation. r^ijuircd for G.R^S,

/ .f

1. Items checlred tO-be completedi ^
(  } Suraome:)32,WlM -K®sm—
{  ) Number; 573305,
{  ) First Name: Clinton,
(  } Hanis; pvt.
(  ) Company; , ■ M.
{ V Organization; .39th-lnf, "

Date of Deaths
Cause; WJcL. tuj=li4 '

I  ) Place:

Location of hospital:

Number• J Class
K^'i

M

II

tl

U

, Relative: IrV ' riv-9j%~v' Relationship: bJ-w|ji. ^
(i/)i Addi'ose: -^ 7

Authority:
. Cablegram No,: C-C. i

Telegram from; — if- ^
! /aated; -j#

(  ) Reported to Washington:
C,C, Nos; M

ft(Nrderscore the "of|l|'ial" C.C,)
(  ) Remarhs. / /i f
(  ) Show pre sent/-tojos\o|i reverse side.

FIARCii:,
w  Js '

Lieu/,^olonel, ^
-Initials of R^Orter:



^  >

Buried. 9-30-18.

Gonnune ITo 226.

Commune of Guisy. ( Meuse)
35 SE. jr. 277,4.E. 31405,

■"N

Imported by the GRS,

-■ /'i.

i  . -V- '

-S.'?'' ■ : " • T -V r ■' "

' ' y

■'

.; • ■

^ '■V- ■

:.i

'  ̂ f:.

"  ■ x '
' r-. - . -• -

■ ' ■» i ■ ' ' ;: '\

\: .

,  ■ C _

..

■ ' ■ ■ r ^

•  . ^ •" ■> '. •-' -S"

-T^ • ' •
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^  l
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G.R,S» Form Nr. 107. ' •
Notification of Grave Location, ■

■\7AR DK?4RTfvENT
OFFICE OF THE QlIAPTSr^APTEP GENERAL

A i GRAVES PEGISTPATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D. C,

71488

plill E
a  y

April 29, 1920.
Mrs. Mary Brossett,
87)La Broasa St..,

• 'Detroit, Mich.



V/AR. DEPAaRTIvIENT ' ̂
Jfiice of the Quartomaster General of the -Army

Adinstanent Made Washington

G*P.S, Form 8-W-
information A.G«0.

from:

Date 6-17-El

Hration.

^General, U, Array, (Cerncterial Division)
Adjutant General of the Anny, 6th & B Sts,, M.W,,Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G^R.S.

yaejfQ}^:^

confinnation^of 2A' checked belo^v be completed, Roquesij-ixxraciTiion 01 jAi infomatxon shov/n.

x

l^a. Surname Bresett' f. Date of death 9-88-18

b. Gnristian name Clinton g, causo of death BWRIA
f

c. Serial ITumber 573305^?". h. Authority (c.O.^f)

oCq, 39th inf address ^d. Organizatioii

-r Rank Gpl.', '-©jP-P-V-lh,

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page A-2 of the Servj Record)

y
G/
/

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of ej'-es

c. Color of hair

'Kelati^nship,(7(')'f:^W . .

dental charts' ^
(See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

u. Strike out Leeth missing

A'-

o>..
8765432112345678

upper right upper ].eft

Height

Wei'stit

^  ̂ ^ 4 3 2 1 1 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
lower right lower left

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or break's)

x

BO jrpf P 0 y»y;^

:e,:stery no: 123a-Sec. 109
BY

H. L, ROGERS,
Quarterraaster General,U.S.A,

SHEET NO:

TYPED BY;

S/713/ua

18

meb

H. b' CCMNER,
Isfc//Lieut, Q.M.C,

aWA 8 & s Uit^ A.Q.<|jk

JUN 24 1921 8 il
- vP t- ~ ̂  0^ _

^

I'f

"ate..

••'Ci'.U War Uit

r(JN-'2-4"1-921
 -J)
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